
The River Relay – Sunday 9th September 2018 

Finish positions, overall time and teams 

Pos Num Club Team Time Names 
1 705 Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 1 02:44:59 Santosh Rai, Sarah Richardson, Jonathan Horan, Nick Steel, Mark Kencroft 
2 505 26.2 RRC A 02:47:38 Joseph Gonzalez, Daisy Street, Alastair McGeoch-Williams, Chris Rawcliffe, Tim Bartholomew 
3 2175 Stragglers Double Deckers 02:51:02 Kieran Desmond, Heidi Russenberger, Crispin Allen, Charlie Jeffrey, Jim Desmond 
4 2005 Sandhurst Joggers A 02:52:15 James Ratcliffe, Kirsty Kent, Graham Robinson, David Breslin, Krzystoff Zielinski 
5 825 London Front Runners 1 02:53:00 Marius Thies, Erika Kulikova, Alasdair Scott, Keelan Mackie, Denis Gorman 
6 2355 Ealing Eagles Golden Eagles 02:53:41 Hannah Copeland, Kieran Santry, Firas Alhawat, Richie Emmett, Massimo Biava 
7 2055 Shaef Shifters Sword 03:00:12 Ravi Lobo, Jon Stone, Rob Eveson, Ben Aird, Harriette Stone 
8 2035 Shaef Shifters Gold 03:01:59 Ian Fullen, Gary Neville, Rodney McCulloch, Aaron Chai, Louise Atkinson 
9 2385 Ealing Eagles Steppe Eagles 03:05:26 Magdalena Walbaum, Sue Park, Campbell Easton, Jospeh McDermot, Tom McDermot 
10 2075 Sheen Shufflers 2 03:06:32 Antonia Klein, Stephen Wilcock, Ludo Leforestier, James Harker, Susannah Weiland 
11 2155 Stragglers Kit Kats 03:06:33 Malcolm Davies, Gareth Pritchard, Donovan Duffy, Jacky Balfour, Richard Bulkley 
12 835 London Front Runners 2 03:08:47 Julian Williams, Roger Kennedy, Katherine Forrest, Andrew Doyle, Daniel Brittle 
13 755 Elmbridge Road Runners 1 03:08:51 Paul Farrer, Shaun Sinclair, Oren Paynton, Pete Boatright, Fionuala Renfer 
14 2295 West 4 Harriers 1 03:09:31 Cristina Aldea, Sarah Bailey, Duncan Grassie, Kevin Gardner, Tom Newman 
15 625 Chiltern Harriers 

 
03:10:16 Laura Hayers, Matt Channer, Matt Robins, Matt Lawrence, Tim Dawson 

16 2165 Stragglers Curly Wurlys 03:10:37 Stuart Hambling, Brigid Hibberd, David Morley, Mark Pattinson, Malcolm Fletcher 
17 715 Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 2 03:10:40 Adam Goodman, Kylie Goodman, Jav Sondh, Jonathan Horan, Nick Vanson 
18 515 26.2 RRC B 03:11:10 Richard Tomes, Diana Kimura, Dominic Woodbridge, Danny Norman, Steve Ramek 
19 2045 Shaef Shifters Juno 03:11:43 Julian Diamond, Dan Domeniconi, Oli, Charlie Chandler, Kay Furber 
20 815 Hampton Wick Wanderers Team Rock 03:13:47 Karen Powell, Colin Muir, Adam Hudson, Mark Longhurst, Philip Marsh 
21 845 London Front Runners 3 03:14:03 Dominic Addison, Jeremy Campbell, Kirsty Fitzgerald, Minesh Patel, Shane Cullinan 
22 2255 Twickenham Rowers 2 03:16:13 Rob Boston, Rob Turner, Andrew Stewart-Jones, Tim Bowden, Sue Knox 
23 585 Bearcat 

 
03:16:40 Caroline Hemmingsley, James Willoughby, Jon Lear, John Cadogan, Richard Willoughby 

24 2315 Clapham Runners Amblers 03:18:33 Damian Ings, Kim Jefferson, Lizzie Andrews, Tom Lovelace, Kay Sheedy 
25 2015 Sandhurst Joggers B 03:19:53 Graham Kelly, Erol Ali, Alistair Ingall-Tombs, Kate Parker, Paul Biggs 
26 765 Elmbridge Road Runners 2 03:20:23 Nikki Nicholson, Jonathan Clarke, Calvin Woods, Nicola Goscombe, Rich Nicholson 
27 2105 Shepperton Running Group Purple Panthers 03:21:23 Allen Spencer, Amanda Coombs, Ian Pillinger, Tanya Snook, Gary Lindemann 
28 725 Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 3 03:23:10 Malcolm Woolsey, Catherine Gunnewicht, Simon Turrell, Sarah Harris, Aneta Neumann 
29 2285 Waverley Harriers 

 
03:24:43 James Williamson, Elaine Williams, Luke Staddon, Jo Lofthouse, Ian Campbell 

30 2305 West 4 Harriers 2 03:25:44 Nick Lines, Gary Robinson, Suzi Zhuang, Joanne Kelliher, Keith Simpson 



31 2145 Stragglers Crunchies 03:26:10 Andrew Ronksley, Tom Howarth, Richard Patient, Michael Trott, Carys Mills 
32 2225 Stragglers Little Feet 3 03:26:55 Ian Robertson, Mary Hyde, Mike Fowler, Stuart Boucher, Helen Hogh 
33 2325 Clapham Runners Strollers 03:26:59 Stephen Richards, Eleanor Bedwell, Ken Willis, Frank Elston, Joe Cordingley 
34 535 26.2 RRC D 03:27:00 Peter Grecian, Vicki Kirk, Mark Cannings, Paul Wallis, Amy Burton 
35 745 Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 5 03:27:27 Bruce Li, Ian McNally, Steve Curd, Liz Mann, Sarah Gerrie 
36 775 Elmbridge Road Runners 3 03:29:47 Paul Sweeney, Dan Everall, Ashif Meghee, Angela Mizen, Phil Sumner 
37 795 Hampton Wick Wanderers Team Dubs 03:29:49 Kieran O Flynn, Jo Wash Pickerill, Simon Cornish, Steve Wateridge, Marton O Connor 
38 2275 Waverley Harriers 1 03:31:18 Mark Hobbs, Kate Horne, James Burnard, Claire Chappell, Katherine Hobbs 
39 615 Blackbridge Bounders Scoundrels 03:31:54 Chris Wyatt, Steve Woodard, Clive Cheesman, Kate Mowatt, Tiffany Neller 
40 2265 Twickenham Rowers 3 03:32:56 Jennifer Darling, Neil Ferrelly , Kathy Ferrelly , Andrew McCrorie, Chris Scurfield 
41 605 Blackbridge Bounders Rotters 03:33:16 Andy Anstey, Shirley Buckley, Luke Arthur, Bill Woods, Gemma Ali 
42 575 A to Z-ers 

 
03:33:35 Julian Jones, Miller Hannah, Mike Honan, Tom Bucke, Louisa Bolton 

43 2375 Ealing Eagles Crowned Eagles 03:34:54 Angie Buckroyd, Dominic Wallace, Michael Taylor, Joseph Brown, Simon Stannard 
44 565 26.2 RRC G 03:35:18 Graeme Maisey, Katherine Burston, Andrea Bennett, Howell Jones, James Eaton 
45 805 Hampton Wick Wanderers Team German 03:35:45 Chris Wildin, Emma Holden, Kevin Parker, Luke Beal, Jeremy Sharman 
46 925 Riddlesdown Parkrun 1 03:36:28 Rob Moulder, Sarah Dunnell, Nicola Archer, Sarah Jantscher, Mark Jackson 
47 2185 Stragglers Hampton Hilliers 03:36:42 Josh Bates, John Greaves, Patricia Ronksley, Simon Shanks, Rob Allen 
48 855 London Front Runners 4 03:38:30 Andy Garraway, Hazel Reade, Ernie Stoddart, Derek Clark, Julia Robinson 
49 735 Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 4 03:38:52 Andrew Price, Pat Thomas, David Williams, Olof Hansen, Barbro Julin 
50 2135 Stragglers Snickers 03:38:55 Evan Bond, Joe Howarth, Fraser Wigley, Katie Stephenson, Bob Wheller 
51 2085 Sheen Shufflers 3 03:41:18 William Slack, Rebecca Slack, Anthony Yates, Amy Townsend, Papiya De 
52 2365 Ealing Eagles Crested Eagles 03:42:03 Una Crotty Joyce, Diane Gill, Mark Fisher, Michael Limpert, Dineke Austin 
53 2095 Shepperton Running Group Purple Pumas 03:46:01 Lynn Howard, Carrie Holman, Dan Morl, John Maxen, Mark Murphy 
54 2125 Stragglers Yorkies 03:46:13 David Griffiths, Richard Gray, Andy Howarth, Diane O'Donoghue, Carol Dickinson 
55 915 Reading Roadrunners Whistling Rufus 03:47:42 Mark Andrew, Tom Harrison, Ken Beck, Veronica Andrew, Cecilia Csemiczky 
56 525 26.2 RRC C 03:48:06 Janneke Pearce, Maria Cenalmor, Matthew Pritchard, Javier Fuentes, Richard Goulder 
57 945 Riddlesdown Parkrun 3 03:48:20 Chris Benjamin, Rachel Tomkins, Heidi Dann, Katy Hubbard, Nicola Archer 
58 555 26.2 RRC F 03:49:27 James Walsh, Nick Murray, Greg Whiteman, Bev Gow, Rike Jones 
59 2025 Sandhurst Joggers C 03:50:46 Wayne Boardman, Gloria Long, Phil Turner, Michelle Wilson, Paula Vine 
60 985 Royal Holloway Networks-ish 04:03:10 David Fenwick, Antonios Kosmadakis, Stephen Igglesden, Karen Wallace, Frank Madden 
61 895 Pembroke Athletica Team Mather 04:04:05 Peter Mather, Giselle Mather, Jasper Mather, Roxy Mather, Barney Mather 
62 2245 Twickenham Rowers 1 04:04:25 Mark Ormiston, Colin Tether, Stephen Budwitz, Denys Lyon, Helen Robinson 
63 545 26.2 RRC E 04:05:07 Kevin Stone, Brian Merritt, Steve Stopford, Vicky Gardner, Jacqueline Chang 
64 785 Elmbridge Road Runners 4 04:07:06 Kelsey Offord, John Farrington, Matt Foden, Ron Marshall, Barbara Molony-Oates 
65 935 Riddlesdown Parkrun 2 04:07:23 Brian Taylor, Pryanka Rana Iandoli, Michael Wray, Sally-Anne Jackson, Sarah Randall 



66 875 Pembroke Athletica Owls 04:07:35 Michael Burkert, Stacey Tasker, Steve Thomas, Martin Langlands, Zena Carter 
67 2115 Stragglers Aeros 04:07:42 Richard Steeden, Sue Howarth, Phil Tauwhare, Chrissie Glew, Petra Gregorova 
68 865 London Front Runners 5 04:07:47 Khalid Siddiqui, Richard McClenaghan, Richard Cristina, Lynne Ruddick, Bob Ravelli 
69 2235 Team Bushy 

 
04:09:56 Katrin Kroschinski, Emma Wingate, Andy Wingate, Kirsty Bangham, Mohammed Faiz 

70 885 Pembroke Athletica Foxes 04:14:50 Chris Bulger, John Smith, Anne Smith, Poppy Tasker, Ann Batey 
71 975 Royal Holloway SMT 04:15:14 Mike Johnson, Iain Lindsay, Zoe Faiz, Juliana Choudhury, Nigel Rata 
72 2065 Sheen Shufflers 1 04:31:24 Claire Moloney, Julie Wilcock, Lisa Yates, Jo Maskell, Elizabeth Thornhill 
73 995 Royal Holloway Allsorts 04:31:27 John McKechnie, Kookie Mamtora, Sheldon Parsons, Lee Morgan, Paul Withey 
74 965 Riverside Rebels 

 
04:36:26 Wendy White, Kath Wilson, Kate Elliot, Sandra Steele, Laura Harrison 

75 2215 Stragglers Little Feet 2 04:48:01 Jill Pegler, Maxine Kelly, Anne Woods, Glynda Mortimer, Charlotte Bezzant 
76 2205 Stragglers Little Feet 1 04:48:02 Gary Bridger, Carolyn Cooper-Burrows, David Worth, Jacqui Rich, Ann Coward 
77 955 Pembroke Athletica Deer n/a Steve Thomas, Martin Langlands, Jain Reid, tbc, tbc 
      



The River Relay – Sunday 9th September 2018 - Stage 1 Results 
Runner 1 Team Stage time Stage pos 
Santosh Rai Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 1 00:32:16 1 
Joseph Gonzalez 26.2 RRC A 00:32:17 2 
Marius Thies London Front Runners 1 00:33:12 3 
Malcolm Davies Stragglers Kit Kats 00:34:00 4 
Ian Fullen Shaef Shifters Gold 00:34:02 5 
Kieran Desmond Stragglers Double Deckers 00:34:20 6 
Adam Goodman Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 2 00:34:33 7 
James Ratcliffe Sandhurst Joggers A 00:34:42 8 
Dominic Addison London Front Runners 3 00:34:48 9 
Rob Boston Twickenham Rowers 2 0.025 10 
Julian Williams London Front Runners 2 00:36:17 11 
Malcolm Woolsey Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 3 00:36:29 12 
Andrew Price Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 4 00:36:44 13 
Michael Burkert Pembroke Athletica Owls 00:36:50 14 
Hannah Copeland Ealing Eagles Golden Eagles 00:36:53 15 
Caroline Hemmingsley Bearcat  00:36:56 16 
Damian Ings Clapham Runners Amblers 00:37:15 17 
Stuart Hambling Stragglers Curly Wurlys 00:37:23 18 
Julian Diamond Shaef Shifters Juno 00:37:28 19 
Mark Andrew Reading Roadrunners Whistling Rufus 00:37:30 20 
Paul Farrer Elmbridge Road Runners 1 00:37:31 21 
Bruce Li Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 5 00:37:43 22 
Chris Benjamin Riddlesdown Parkrun 3 00:38:00 23 
Magdalena Walbaum Ealing Eagles Steppe Eagles 00:38:04 24 
Nikki Nicholson Elmbridge Road Runners 2 00:38:20 25 
Ravi Lobo Shaef Shifters Sword 00:38:25 26 
Allen Spencer Shepperton Running Group Purple Panthers 00:38:25 26 
Andy Anstey Blackbridge Bounders Rotters 00:38:51 28 
Peter Grecian 26.2 RRC D 00:39:10 29 
Richard Tomes 26.2 RRC B 00:39:11 30 
Antonia Klein Sheen Shufflers 2 00:39:20 31 
Graham Kelly Sandhurst Joggers B 00:39:26 32 
Ian Robertson Stragglers Little Feet 3 00:39:27 33 
Karen Powell Hampton Wick Wanderers Team Rock 00:39:55 34 
Evan Bond Stragglers Snickers 00:40:03 35 
Rob Moulder Riddlesdown Parkrun 1 00:40:06 36 
Graeme Maisey 26.2 RRC G 00:40:19 37 
Paul Sweeney Elmbridge Road Runners 3 00:40:31 38 
William Slack Sheen Shufflers 3 00:40:39 39 
Laura Hayers Chiltern Harriers  00:40:56 40 
Stephen Richards Clapham Runners Strollers 00:40:58 41 
Cristina Aldea West 4 Harriers 1 00:41:03 42 
Andy Garraway London Front Runners 4 00:41:07 43 
Katrin Kroschinski Team Bushy  00:41:21 44 
Chris Wyatt Blackbridge Bounders Scoundrels 00:41:29 45 
Nick Lines West 4 Harriers 2 00:42:26 46 
Julian Jones A to Z-ers  00:42:48 47 
David Griffiths Stragglers Yorkies 00:42:48 47 
Jennifer Darling Twickenham Rowers 3 00:43:02 49 
Brian Taylor Riddlesdown Parkrun 2 00:43:23 50 
James Walsh 26.2 RRC F 00:43:44 51 
Andrew Ronksley Stragglers Crunchies 00:43:48 52 
David Fenwick Royal Holloway Networks-ish 00:44:01 53 
Una Crotty Joyce Ealing Eagles Crested Eagles 00:44:20 54 
Kevin Stone 26.2 RRC E 00:44:30 55 
John McKechnie Royal Holloway Allsorts 00:44:35 56 
Peter Mather Pembroke Athletica Team Mather 00:44:46 57 
Josh Bates Stragglers Hampton Hilliers 00:44:50 58 
Wayne Boardman Sandhurst Joggers C 00:44:57 59 
Chris Bulger Pembroke Athletica Foxes 00:44:57 59 
Kelsey Offord Elmbridge Road Runners 4 00:45:16 61 
Mike Johnson Royal Holloway SMT 00:45:57 62 
Lynn Howard Shepperton Running Group Purple Pumas 00:46:48 63 
Angie Buckroyd Ealing Eagles Crowned Eagles 00:48:18 64 
James Williamson Waverley Harriers  00:48:25 65 
Mark Hobbs Waverley Harriers 1 00:48:27 66 
Mark Ormiston Twickenham Rowers 1 00:48:37 67 
Kieran O Flynn Hampton Wick Wanderers Team Dubs 00:48:53 68 
Chris Wildin Hampton Wick Wanderers Team German 00:48:53 68 
Claire Moloney Sheen Shufflers 1 00:51:22 70 
Janneke Pearce 26.2 RRC C 00:51:39 71 
Gary Bridger Stragglers Little Feet 1 00:54:38 72 
Jill Pegler Stragglers Little Feet 2 00:54:41 73 
Richard Steeden Stragglers Aeros 00:54:48 74 
Khalid Siddiqui London Front Runners 5 00:56:10 75 
Wendy White Riverside Rebels  01:05:24 76 
Steve Thomas Pembroke Athletica Deer 01:05:24 76 
 

  



The River Relay – Sunday 9th September 2018 - Stage 2 Results 
Runner 2 Team Stage time Stage pos Overall time Overall pos Up/Down 
Sarah Richardson Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 1 00:30:13 6 01:02:29 1  0 
Gary Neville Shaef Shifters Gold 00:28:46 3 01:02:48 2 +3 
Heidi Russenberger Stragglers Double Deckers 00:29:31 4 01:03:51 3 +3 
Dan Domeniconi Shaef Shifters Juno 00:26:43 1 01:04:11 4 +15 
Erika Kulikova London Front Runners 1 00:31:18 11 01:04:30 5  -2 
Gareth Pritchard Stragglers Kit Kats 00:30:45 8 01:04:45 6  -2 
Jon Stone Shaef Shifters Sword 00:27:29 2 01:05:54 7 +19 
Jeremy Campbell London Front Runners 3 00:31:11 10 01:05:59 8 +1 
Kieran Santry Ealing Eagles Golden Eagles 00:29:33 5 01:06:26 9 +6 
Daisy Street 26.2 RRC A 00:34:22 29 01:06:39 10  -8 
Roger Kennedy London Front Runners 2 00:30:28 7 01:06:45 11  0 
Kirsty Kent Sandhurst Joggers A 00:32:26 17 01:07:08 12  -4 
Shaun Sinclair Elmbridge Road Runners 1 00:30:51 9 01:08:22 13 +8 
Rob Turner Twickenham Rowers 2 00:32:59 20 01:08:59 14 -4 
Stephen Wilcock Sheen Shufflers 2 00:31:35 12 01:10:55 15 +16 
Brigid Hibberd Stragglers Curly Wurlys 00:33:32 22 01:10:55 15 +3 
Kylie Goodman Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 2 00:36:23 40 01:10:56 17  -10 
Pat Thomas Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 4 00:35:33 36 01:12:17 18  -5 
Kim Jefferson Clapham Runners Amblers 00:35:06 31 01:12:21 19  -2 
James Willoughby Bearcat  00:35:35 37 01:12:31 20  -4 
Dan Everall Elmbridge Road Runners 3 00:32:03 15 01:12:34 21 +17 
Eleanor Bedwell Clapham Runners Strollers 00:31:49 13 01:12:47 22 +19 
Sarah Bailey West 4 Harriers 1 00:31:50 14 01:12:53 23 +19 
Sue Park Ealing Eagles Steppe Eagles 00:34:56 30 01:13:00 24  0 
Erol Ali Sandhurst Joggers B 00:33:56 26 01:13:22 25 +7 
Matt Channer Chiltern Harriers  00:32:33 18 01:13:29 26 +14 
Colin Muir Hampton Wick Wanderers Team Rock 00:33:44 25 01:13:39 27 +7 
Rebecca Slack Sheen Shufflers 3 00:33:57 27 01:14:36 28 +11 
Shirley Buckley Blackbridge Bounders Rotters 00:36:04 38 01:14:55 29  -1 
Katherine Burston 26.2 RRC G 00:35:28 34 01:15:47 30 +7 
Catherine Gunnewicht Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 3 00:39:35 51 01:16:04 31  -19 
Joe Howarth Stragglers Snickers 00:36:07 39 01:16:10 32 +3 
Hazel Reade London Front Runners 4 00:35:10 33 01:16:17 33 +10 
Diana Kimura 26.2 RRC B 00:37:09 41 01:16:20 34  -4 
Tom Howarth Stragglers Crunchies 00:32:50 19 01:16:38 35 +17 
Gary Robinson West 4 Harriers 2 00:34:17 28 01:16:43 36 +10 
Nick Murray 26.2 RRC F 00:33:18 21 01:17:02 37 +14 
Amanda Coombs Shepperton Running Group Purple Panthers 00:38:51 49 01:17:16 38  -12 
Mary Hyde Stragglers Little Feet 3 00:38:08 47 01:17:35 39  -6 
Brian Merritt 26.2 RRC E 00:33:33 23 01:18:03 40 +15 
Ian McNally Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 5 00:40:34 56 01:18:17 41  -19 
Neil Ferrelly  Twickenham Rowers 3 00:35:33 35 01:18:35 42 +7 
Jonathan Clarke Elmbridge Road Runners 2 00:40:17 55 01:18:37 43  -18 
Vicki Kirk 26.2 RRC D 00:40:04 53 01:19:14 44  -15 
Steve Woodard Blackbridge Bounders Scoundrels 00:37:46 45 01:19:15 45  0 
Rachel Tomkins Riddlesdown Parkrun 3 00:41:50 60 01:19:50 46  -23 
Richard Gray Stragglers Yorkies 00:37:09 42 01:19:57 47  0 
Dominic Wallace Ealing Eagles Crowned Eagles 00:32:14 16 01:20:32 48 +16 
Pryanka Rana Iandoli Riddlesdown Parkrun 2 00:37:18 43 01:20:41 49 +1 
Stacey Tasker Pembroke Athletica Owls 00:44:04 67 01:20:54 50  -36 
Tom Harrison Reading Roadrunners Whistling Rufus 00:43:38 65 01:21:08 51  -31 
Miller Hannah A to Z-ers  00:39:05 50 01:21:53 52  -5 
Carrie Holman Shepperton Running Group Purple Pumas 00:35:08 32 01:21:56 53 +10 
Emma Holden Hampton Wick Wanderers Team German 00:33:39 24 01:22:32 54 +14 
John Greaves Stragglers Hampton Hilliers 00:37:49 46 01:22:39 55 +3 
Sarah Dunnell Riddlesdown Parkrun 1 00:42:46 63 01:22:52 56  -20 
Kate Horne Waverley Harriers 1 00:37:38 44 01:26:05 57 +9 
John Farrington Elmbridge Road Runners 4 00:41:00 57 01:26:16 58 +3 
Giselle Mather Pembroke Athletica Team Mather 00:42:34 61 01:27:20 59  -2 
Jo Wash Pickerill Hampton Wick Wanderers Team Dubs 00:38:35 48 01:27:28 60 +8 
Diane Gill Ealing Eagles Crested Eagles 00:43:17 64 01:27:37 61  -7 
Gloria Long Sandhurst Joggers C 00:42:41 62 01:27:38 62  -3 
Elaine Williams Waverley Harriers  00:40:05 54 01:28:30 63 +2 
Iain Lindsay Royal Holloway SMT 00:43:56 66 01:29:53 64  -2 
Colin Tether Twickenham Rowers 1 00:41:31 59 01:30:08 65 +2 
John Smith Pembroke Athletica Foxes 00:47:20 69 01:32:17 66  -7 
Julie Wilcock Sheen Shufflers 1 00:41:16 58 01:32:38 67 +3 
Emma Wingate Team Bushy  00:51:50 73 01:33:11 68  -24 
Richard McClenaghan London Front Runners 5 00:40:00 52 01:36:10 69 +6 
Maria Cenalmor 26.2 RRC C 00:46:15 68 01:37:54 70 +1 
Sue Howarth Stragglers Aeros 00:47:42 70 01:42:30 71 +3 
Antonios Kosmadakis Royal Holloway Networks-ish 01:02:52 76 01:46:53 72  -19 
Kath Wilson Riverside Rebels  00:48:10 71 01:53:34 73 +3 
Martin Langlands Pembroke Athletica Deer 00:48:10 71 01:53:34 73 +3 
Maxine Kelly Stragglers Little Feet 2 00:59:09 74 01:53:50 75  -2 
Carolyn Cooper-Burrows Stragglers Little Feet 1 00:59:12 75 01:53:50 75  -3 
Kookie Mamtora Royal Holloway Allsorts 01:10:05 77 01:54:40 77  -21 

 



The River Relay – Sunday 9th September 2018 - Stage 3 Results 
Runner 3 Team Stage time Stage pos Overall time Overall pos Up/Down 
Rob Eveson Shaef Shifters Sword 00:35:42 1 01:41:36 1 +6 
Jonathan Horan Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 1 00:39:20 4 01:41:49 2  -1 
Rodney McCulloch Shaef Shifters Gold 00:39:58 5 01:42:46 3  -1 
Graham Robinson Sandhurst Joggers A 00:37:16 2 01:44:24 4 +8 
Alastair McGeoch-Williams 26.2 RRC A 00:38:26 3 01:45:05 5 +5 
Crispin Allen Stragglers Double Deckers 00:41:21 7 01:45:12 6  -3 
Oli Shaef Shifters Juno 00:41:18 6 01:45:29 7  -3 
Alasdair Scott London Front Runners 1 00:43:07 11 01:47:37 8  -3 
Firas Alhawat Ealing Eagles Golden Eagles 00:43:17 12 01:49:43 9  0 
Donovan Duffy Stragglers Kit Kats 00:49:43 42 01:54:28 10  -4 
Oren Paynton Elmbridge Road Runners 1 00:46:10 25 01:54:32 11 +2 
Susannah Weiland Sheen Shufflers 2 00:43:38 14 01:54:33 12 +3 
Duncan Grassie West 4 Harriers 1 00:42:57 9 01:55:50 13 +10 
Campbell Easton Ealing Eagles Steppe Eagles 00:43:44 15 01:56:44 14 +10 
Matt Robins Chiltern Harriers  00:43:35 13 01:57:04 15 +11 
Jav Sondh Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 2 00:46:09 23 01:57:05 16 +1 
David Morley Stragglers Curly Wurlys 00:47:37 30 01:58:32 17  -2 
Alistair Ingall-Tombs Sandhurst Joggers B 00:45:34 19 01:58:56 18 +7 
Andrew Stewart-Jones Twickenham Rowers 2 00:50:17 47 01:59:16 19 -5 
Adam Hudson Hampton Wick Wanderers Team Rock 00:45:54 20 01:59:33 20 +7 
Dominic Woodbridge 26.2 RRC B 00:44:23 16 02:00:43 21 +13 
Katherine Forrest London Front Runners 2 00:54:20 59 02:01:05 22  -11 
Kirsty Fitzgerald London Front Runners 3 00:55:20 61 02:01:19 23  -15 
Calvin Woods Elmbridge Road Runners 2 00:42:57 10 02:01:34 24 +19 
Suzi Zhuang West 4 Harriers 2 00:46:06 22 02:02:49 25 +11 
Papiya De Sheen Shufflers 3 00:48:19 33 02:02:55 26 +2 
Lizzie Andrews Clapham Runners Amblers 00:50:41 49 02:03:02 27  -8 
Ken Willis Clapham Runners Strollers 00:50:26 48 02:03:13 28  -6 
Luke Arthur Blackbridge Bounders Rotters 00:48:54 37 02:03:49 29  0 
Ashif Meghee Elmbridge Road Runners 3 00:51:19 51 02:03:53 30  -9 
Richard Patient Stragglers Crunchies 00:47:27 29 02:04:05 31 +4 
Jon Lear Bearcat  00:51:48 55 02:04:19 32  -12 
Mark Cannings 26.2 RRC D 00:45:06 18 02:04:20 33 +11 
Fraser Wigley Stragglers Snickers 00:48:33 35 02:04:43 34  -2 
Clive Cheesman Blackbridge Bounders Scoundrels 00:46:09 24 02:05:24 35 +10 
Simon Turrell Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 3 00:49:27 40 02:05:31 36  -5 
Mike Fowler Stragglers Little Feet 3 00:48:01 31 02:05:36 37 +2 
Ian Pillinger Shepperton Running Group Purple Panthers 00:49:57 45 02:07:13 38  0 
Greg Whiteman 26.2 RRC F 00:50:12 46 02:07:14 39  -2 
Ken Beck Reading Roadrunners Whistling Rufus 00:46:11 26 02:07:19 40 +11 
Steve Curd Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 5 00:49:16 39 02:07:33 41  0 
Ernie Stoddart London Front Runners 4 00:52:27 56 02:08:44 42  -9 
David Williams Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 4 00:56:47 65 02:09:04 43  -25 
Mark Fisher Ealing Eagles Crested Eagles 00:41:51 8 02:09:28 44 +17 
Nicola Archer Riddlesdown Parkrun 1 00:46:37 28 02:09:29 45 +11 
Andy Howarth Stragglers Yorkies 00:49:57 44 02:09:54 46 +1 
Mike Honan A to Z-ers  00:48:50 36 02:10:43 47 +5 
Patricia Ronksley Stragglers Hampton Hilliers 00:49:00 38 02:11:39 48 +7 
Andrea Bennett 26.2 RRC G 00:56:01 62 02:11:48 49  -19 
Kevin Parker Hampton Wick Wanderers Team German 00:51:13 50 02:13:45 50 +4 
Simon Cornish Hampton Wick Wanderers Team Dubs 00:46:36 27 02:14:04 51 +9 
Kathy Ferrelly  Twickenham Rowers 3 00:56:39 64 02:15:14 52  -10 
James Burnard Waverley Harriers 1 00:49:36 41 02:15:41 53 +4 
Dan Morl Shepperton Running Group Purple Pumas 00:53:54 58 02:15:50 54  -1 
Heidi Dann Riddlesdown Parkrun 3 00:56:11 63 02:16:01 55  -9 
Zoe Faiz Royal Holloway SMT 00:48:05 32 02:17:58 56 +8 
Andy Wingate Team Bushy  00:44:58 17 02:18:09 57 +11 
Michael Wray Riddlesdown Parkrun 2 00:57:44 67 02:18:25 58  -9 
Phil Turner Sandhurst Joggers C 00:51:21 52 02:18:59 59 +3 
Jasper Mather Pembroke Athletica Team Mather 00:51:42 54 02:19:02 60  -1 
Michael Taylor Ealing Eagles Crowned Eagles 00:58:43 73 02:19:15 61  -13 
Steve Thomas Pembroke Athletica Owls 00:58:23 72 02:19:17 62  -12 
Matt Foden Elmbridge Road Runners 4 00:54:59 60 02:21:15 63  -5 
Steve Stopford 26.2 RRC E 01:03:15 76 02:21:18 64  -24 
Stephen Budwitz Twickenham Rowers 1 00:51:21 52 02:21:29 65  0 
Matthew Pritchard 26.2 RRC C 00:48:26 34 02:26:20 66 +4 
Luke Staddon Waverley Harriers  00:57:52 68 02:26:22 67  -4 
Richard Cristina London Front Runners 5 00:53:12 57 02:29:22 68 +1 
Anne Smith Pembroke Athletica Foxes 00:57:39 66 02:29:56 69  -3 
Phil Tauwhare Stragglers Aeros 00:49:53 43 02:32:23 70 +1 
Stephen Igglesden Royal Holloway Networks-ish 00:46:05 21 02:32:58 71 +1 
Lisa Yates Sheen Shufflers 1 01:11:06 77 02:43:44 72  -5 
David Worth Stragglers Little Feet 1 00:58:18 70 02:52:08 73 +2 
Anne Woods Stragglers Little Feet 2 00:58:19 71 02:52:09 74 +1 
Kate Elliot Riverside Rebels  00:58:50 74 02:52:24 75  -2 
Jain Reid Pembroke Athletica Deer 00:58:50 74 02:52:24 75  -2 
Sheldon Parsons Royal Holloway Allsorts 00:58:09 69 02:52:49 77  0 

 

  



The River Relay – Sunday 9th September 2018 - Stage 4 Results 
Runner 4 Team Stage time Stage pos Overall time Overall pos Up/Down 
Nick Steel Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 1 00:30:02 1 02:11:51 1 +1 
Ben Aird Shaef Shifters Sword 00:32:57 12 02:14:33 2  -1 
Chris Rawcliffe 26.2 RRC A 00:30:37 2 02:15:42 3 +2 
Aaron Chai Shaef Shifters Gold 00:34:06 15 02:16:52 4  -1 
Charlie Jeffrey Stragglers Double Deckers 00:31:54 5 02:17:06 5 +1 
David Breslin Sandhurst Joggers A 00:35:06 19 02:19:30 6  -2 
Keelan Mackie London Front Runners 1 00:32:53 11 02:20:30 7 +1 
Richie Emmett Ealing Eagles Golden Eagles 00:31:17 4 02:21:00 8 +1 
Charlie Chandler Shaef Shifters Juno 00:37:58 30 02:23:27 9  -2 
Pete Boatright Elmbridge Road Runners 1 00:33:20 13 02:27:52 10 +1 
Jonathan Horan Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 2 00:31:05 3 02:28:10 11 +5 
Jacky Balfour Stragglers Kit Kats 00:33:52 14 02:28:20 12  -2 
Jospeh McDermot Ealing Eagles Steppe Eagles 00:32:26 10 02:29:10 13 +1 
James Harker Sheen Shufflers 2 00:35:37 21 02:30:10 14  -2 
Kevin Gardner West 4 Harriers 1 00:36:25 24 02:32:15 15  -2 
Mark Pattinson Stragglers Curly Wurlys 00:34:32 16 02:33:04 16 +1 
Matt Lawrence Chiltern Harriers  00:36:06 22 02:33:10 17  -2 
Andrew Doyle London Front Runners 2 00:32:20 9 02:33:25 18 +4 
Tim Bowden Twickenham Rowers 2 00:34:55 17 02:34:11 19 0 
Tom Lovelace Clapham Runners Amblers 00:32:12 7 02:35:14 20 +7 
Danny Norman 26.2 RRC B 00:36:45 25 02:37:28 21  0 
Minesh Patel London Front Runners 3 00:36:58 26 02:38:17 22 +1 
Mark Longhurst Hampton Wick Wanderers Team Rock 00:39:08 35 02:38:41 23  -3 
Nicola Goscombe Elmbridge Road Runners 2 00:39:02 34 02:40:36 24  0 
John Cadogan Bearcat  00:36:23 23 02:40:42 25 +7 
Veronica Andrew Reading Roadrunners Whistling Rufus 00:34:56 18 02:42:15 26 +14 
Kate Parker Sandhurst Joggers B 00:43:37 48 02:42:33 27  -9 
Sarah Harris Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 3 00:37:05 28 02:42:36 28 +8 
Paul Wallis 26.2 RRC D 00:38:50 33 02:43:10 29 +4 
Tanya Snook Shepperton Running Group Purple Panthers 00:37:00 27 02:44:13 30 +8 
Michael Trott Stragglers Crunchies 00:40:14 37 02:44:19 31  0 
Stuart Boucher Stragglers Little Feet 3 00:38:48 32 02:44:24 32 +5 
Joanne Kelliher West 4 Harriers 2 00:41:50 41 02:44:39 33  -8 
Steve Wateridge Hampton Wick Wanderers Team Dubs 00:32:12 8 02:46:16 34 +17 
Bill Woods Blackbridge Bounders Rotters 00:42:40 45 02:46:29 35  -6 
Frank Elston Clapham Runners Strollers 00:44:03 51 02:47:16 36  -8 
Amy Townsend Sheen Shufflers 3 00:44:53 54 02:47:48 37  -11 
Angela Mizen Elmbridge Road Runners 3 00:45:34 55 02:49:27 38  -8 
Kate Mowatt Blackbridge Bounders Scoundrels 00:44:07 52 02:49:31 39  -4 
Simon Shanks Stragglers Hampton Hilliers 00:37:57 29 02:49:36 40 +8 
Derek Clark London Front Runners 4 00:41:49 40 02:50:33 41 +1 
Claire Chappell Waverley Harriers 1 00:35:07 20 02:50:48 42 +11 
Liz Mann Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 5 00:43:54 49 02:51:27 43  -2 
Olof Hansen Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 4 00:42:24 42 02:51:28 44  -1 
Tom Bucke A to Z-ers  00:41:36 38 02:52:19 45 +2 
Michael Limpert Ealing Eagles Crested Eagles 00:44:08 53 02:53:36 46  -2 
Andrew McCrorie Twickenham Rowers 3 00:38:25 31 02:53:39 47 +5 
Howell Jones 26.2 RRC G 00:43:24 47 02:55:12 48 +1 
Sarah Jantscher Riddlesdown Parkrun 1 00:46:24 57 02:55:53 49  -4 
Luke Beal Hampton Wick Wanderers Team German 00:43:03 46 02:56:48 50  0 
Jo Lofthouse Waverley Harriers  00:32:08 6 02:58:30 51 +16 
Diane O'Donoghue Stragglers Yorkies 00:48:43 59 02:58:37 52  -6 
Joseph Brown Ealing Eagles Crowned Eagles 00:39:35 36 02:58:50 53 +8 
John Maxen Shepperton Running Group Purple Pumas 00:44:00 50 02:59:50 54  0 
Katie Stephenson Stragglers Snickers 00:55:21 70 03:00:04 55  -21 
Sally-Anne Jackson Riddlesdown Parkrun 2 00:42:25 43 03:00:50 56 +2 
Bev Gow 26.2 RRC F 00:59:18 75 03:06:32 57  -18 
Javier Fuentes 26.2 RRC C 00:41:37 39 03:07:57 58 +8 
Martin Langlands Pembroke Athletica Owls 00:48:47 60 03:08:04 59 +3 
Ron Marshall Elmbridge Road Runners 4 00:46:57 58 03:08:12 60 +3 
Michelle Wilson Sandhurst Joggers C 00:51:14 64 03:10:13 61  -2 
Denys Lyon Twickenham Rowers 1 00:48:53 61 03:10:22 62 +3 
Katy Hubbard Riddlesdown Parkrun 3 00:54:49 69 03:10:50 63  -8 
Vicky Gardner 26.2 RRC E 00:51:15 65 03:12:33 64  0 
Kirsty Bangham Team Bushy  00:56:33 72 03:14:42 65  -8 
Lynne Ruddick London Front Runners 5 00:45:47 56 03:15:09 66 +2 
Karen Wallace Royal Holloway Networks-ish 00:42:27 44 03:15:25 67 +4 
Roxy Mather Pembroke Athletica Team Mather 00:59:18 76 03:18:20 68  -8 
Chrissie Glew Stragglers Aeros 00:49:01 62 03:21:24 69 +1 
Poppy Tasker Pembroke Athletica Foxes 00:51:48 66 03:21:44 70  -1 
Juliana Choudhury Royal Holloway SMT 01:08:44 77 03:26:42 71  -15 
Jo Maskell Sheen Shufflers 1 00:55:41 71 03:39:25 72  0 
Lee Morgan Royal Holloway Allsorts 00:50:34 63 03:43:23 73 +4 
tbc Pembroke Athletica Deer 00:52:54 67 03:45:18 74 +1 
Sandra Steele Riverside Rebels  00:52:55 68 03:45:19 75  0 
Jacqui Rich Stragglers Little Feet 1 00:57:47 73 03:49:55 76  -3 
Glynda Mortimer Stragglers Little Feet 2 00:57:47 74 03:49:56 77  -3 

 

  



The River Relay – Sunday 9th September 2018 - Stage 5 Results 
Runner 5 Team Stage time Stage pos Overall time Overall pos Up/Down 
Mark Kencroft Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 1 00:33:08 6 02:44:59 1  0 
Tim Bartholomew 26.2 RRC A 00:31:56 2 02:47:38 2 +1 
Jim Desmond Stragglers Double Deckers 00:33:56 8 02:51:02 3 +2 
Krzystoff Zielinski Sandhurst Joggers A 00:32:45 5 02:52:15 4 +2 
Denis Gorman London Front Runners 1 00:32:30 3 02:53:00 5 +2 
Massimo Biava Ealing Eagles Golden Eagles 00:32:41 4 02:53:41 6 +2 
Harriette Stone Shaef Shifters Sword 00:45:39 49 03:00:12 7  -5 
Louise Atkinson Shaef Shifters Gold 00:45:07 48 03:01:59 8  -4 
Tom McDermot Ealing Eagles Steppe Eagles 00:36:16 15 03:05:26 9 +4 
Ludo Leforestier Sheen Shufflers 2 00:36:22 16 03:06:32 10 +4 
Richard Bulkley Stragglers Kit Kats 00:38:13 23 03:06:33 11 +1 
Daniel Brittle London Front Runners 2 00:35:22 10 03:08:47 12 +6 
Fionuala Renfer Elmbridge Road Runners 1 00:40:59 36 03:08:51 13  -3 
Tom Newman West 4 Harriers 1 00:37:16 19 03:09:31 14 +1 
Tim Dawson Chiltern Harriers  00:37:06 17 03:10:16 15 +2 
Malcolm Fletcher Stragglers Curly Wurlys 00:37:33 22 03:10:37 16  0 
Nick Vanson Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 2 00:42:30 42 03:10:40 17  -6 
Steve Ramek 26.2 RRC B 00:33:42 7 03:11:10 18 +3 
Kay Furber Shaef Shifters Juno 00:48:16 60 03:11:43 19  -10 
Philip Marsh Hampton Wick Wanderers Team Rock 00:35:06 9 03:13:47 20 +3 
Shane Cullinan London Front Runners 3 00:35:46 11 03:14:03 21 +1 
Sue Knox Twickenham Rowers 2 00:42:02 40 03:16:13 22  -3 
Richard Willoughby Bearcat  00:35:58 12 03:16:40 23 +2 
Kay Sheedy Clapham Runners Amblers 00:43:19 45 03:18:33 24  -4 
Paul Biggs Sandhurst Joggers B 00:37:20 20 03:19:53 25 +2 
Rich Nicholson Elmbridge Road Runners 2 00:39:47 28 03:20:23 26  -2 
Gary Lindemann Shepperton Running Group Purple Panthers 00:37:10 18 03:21:23 27 +3 
Aneta Neumann Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 3 00:40:34 34 03:23:10 28  0 
Ian Campbell Waverley Harriers  00:26:13 1 03:24:43 29 +22 
Keith Simpson West 4 Harriers 2 00:41:05 37 03:25:44 30 +3 
Carys Mills Stragglers Crunchies 00:41:51 39 03:26:10 31  0 
Helen Hogh Stragglers Little Feet 3 00:42:31 43 03:26:55 32  0 
Joe Cordingley Clapham Runners Strollers 00:39:43 27 03:26:59 33 +3 
Amy Burton 26.2 RRC D 00:43:50 47 03:27:00 34  -5 
Sarah Gerrie Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 5 00:36:00 13 03:27:27 35 +8 
Phil Sumner Elmbridge Road Runners 3 00:40:20 31 03:29:47 36 +2 
Marton O Connor Hampton Wick Wanderers Team Dubs 00:43:33 46 03:29:49 37  -3 
Katherine Hobbs Waverley Harriers 1 00:40:30 32 03:31:18 38 +4 
Tiffany Neller Blackbridge Bounders Scoundrels 00:42:23 41 03:31:54 39  0 
Chris Scurfield Twickenham Rowers 3 00:39:17 26 03:32:56 40 +7 
Gemma Ali Blackbridge Bounders Rotters 00:46:47 53 03:33:16 41  -6 
Louisa Bolton A to Z-ers  00:41:16 38 03:33:35 42 +3 
Simon Stannard Ealing Eagles Crowned Eagles 00:36:04 14 03:34:54 43 +10 
James Eaton 26.2 RRC G 00:40:06 29 03:35:18 44 +4 
Jeremy Sharman Hampton Wick Wanderers Team German 00:38:57 25 03:35:45 45 +5 
Mark Jackson Riddlesdown Parkrun 1 00:40:35 35 03:36:28 46 +3 
Rob Allen Stragglers Hampton Hilliers 00:47:06 54 03:36:42 47  -7 
Julia Robinson London Front Runners 4 00:47:57 58 03:38:30 48  -7 
Barbro Julin Ealing, Southall & Middlesex AC 4 00:47:24 55 03:38:52 49  -5 
Bob Wheller Stragglers Snickers 00:38:51 24 03:38:55 50 +5 
Anthony Yates Sheen Shufflers 3 00:53:30 68 03:41:18 51  -14 
Dineke Austin Ealing Eagles Crested Eagles 00:48:27 61 03:42:03 52  -6 
Mark Murphy Shepperton Running Group Purple Pumas 00:46:11 51 03:46:01 53 +1 
Carol Dickinson Stragglers Yorkies 00:47:36 56 03:46:13 54  -2 
Cecilia Csemiczky Reading Roadrunners Whistling Rufus 01:05:27 75 03:47:42 55  -29 
Richard Goulder 26.2 RRC C 00:40:09 30 03:48:06 56 +2 
Nicola Archer Riddlesdown Parkrun 3 00:37:30 21 03:48:20 57 +6 
Rike Jones 26.2 RRC F 00:42:55 44 03:49:27 58  -1 
Paula Vine Sandhurst Joggers C 00:40:33 33 03:50:46 59 +2 
Frank Madden Royal Holloway Networks-ish 00:47:45 57 04:03:10 60 +7 
Barney Mather Pembroke Athletica Team Mather 00:45:45 50 04:04:05 61 +7 
Helen Robinson Twickenham Rowers 1 00:54:03 69 04:04:25 62  0 
Jacqueline Chang 26.2 RRC E 00:52:34 65 04:05:07 63 +1 
Barbara Molony-Oates Elmbridge Road Runners 4 00:58:54 73 04:07:06 64  -4 
Sarah Randall Riddlesdown Parkrun 2 01:06:33 76 04:07:23 65  -9 
Zena Carter Pembroke Athletica Owls 00:59:31 74 04:07:35 66  -7 
Petra Gregorova Stragglers Aeros 00:46:18 52 04:07:42 67 +2 
Bob Ravelli London Front Runners 5 00:52:38 66 04:07:47 68  -2 
Mohammed Faiz Team Bushy  00:55:14 70 04:09:56 69  -4 
Ann Batey Pembroke Athletica Foxes 00:53:06 67 04:14:50 70  0 
Nigel Rata Royal Holloway SMT 00:48:32 62 04:15:14 71  0 
Elizabeth Thornhill Sheen Shufflers 1 00:51:59 64 04:31:24 72  0 
Paul Withey Royal Holloway Allsorts 00:48:04 59 04:31:27 73  0 
Laura Harrison Riverside Rebels  00:51:07 63 04:36:26 74 +1 
Charlotte Bezzant Stragglers Little Feet 2 00:58:05 71 04:48:01 75 +2 
Ann Coward Stragglers Little Feet 1 00:58:07 72 04:48:02 76  0 
tbc Pembroke Athletica Deer 

 
77 n/a n/a n/a 

 


